SONG CHUAN
�0�
898
□ISO 280 footprint design.
□High temperature endurance up to 125 degree C.
□Optional SPNC, SPNO, SPDT contact configurations.
□Optional to be equipped with protection diode or
 resistor.
□Available for dust cover type, skirted cover flanged
 cover, and weather proof versions.
□Comply with RoHS-Directive 2002/95/EC, and ELV-
    Directive 2000/53/EC.
 Type List
Features
Enclosure style
Terminal
style
Contact
form Dust cover Flux tight
Sealed type
washable
898-1AH-D 898-1AH-C 898-1AH-S
1A (SPNO)
898H-1AH-D 898H-1AH-C 898H-1AH-S
Socket terminal
898-1CH-D 898-1CH-C 898-1CH-S
1C (SPDT)
898H-1CH-D 898H-1CH-C 898H-1CH-S
Enclosure style
Terminal
style
Contact
form Flanged cover
 ( dust cover)
Flanged cover
(flux tight)
898-1AH-D1 898-1AH-C1
1A (SPNO)
898H-1AH-D1 898H-1AH-C1
Socket terminal
898-1CH-D1 898-1CH-C1
1C (SPDT)
898H-1CH-D1 898H-1CH-C1
Enclosure style
Terminal
style
Contact
form
Steel bracket
 (dust cover)
Steel bracket
(flux tight)
898-1AH-D1S 898-1AH-C1S
1A (SPNO)
898H-1AH-D1S 898H-1AH-C1SSocket terminal
898-1CH-D1S 898-1CH-C1S
1C (SPDT)
898H-1CH-D1S 898H-1CH-C1S
Enclosure style
Terminal
style
Contact
form
Designation
(provided with)
Steel bracket
 ( dust cover with shroud)
Steel bracket
( dust cover with weather proof)
Socket terminal 1C (SPDT) Resistor 898H-1CH-D1SF-R1 898H-1CH-D1SW-R1
SONG CHUAN
�0�
898
Contact Rating
Coil Rating (DC)
Ordering Information
1. 898  -- Basic series designation
2. Blank  -- Standard type
 H  -- High power type
3. 1AH  -- Single pole normally open, contact
   material AgSnO
 1BH   -- Single pole normally closed, contact
   material AgSnO
 1CH   -- Single pole double throw, contact
   material AgSnO
4. D  -- Dust cover
 C  -- Flux tight
 S  -- Sealed type washable
 D1  -- Flanged cover (dust cover)
 C1  -- Flanged cover (flux tight)
 S1  -- Flanged cover (sealed type
   washable)
 D1S  -- Steel bracket (dust cover)
 C1S  -- Steel bracket (flux tight)
 S1S  -- Steel bracket (sealed type
   washable)
 D1SF  -- Steel bracket (Dust cover with shroud)
 D1SW  -- Steel bracket (Dust cover with weather
                     proof)
5. Blank  -- Standard type
 R1 -- Coil parallel with resistor 1/2W for
   12V 680Ω,24V 2700Ω
6. Blank  -- Standard type
 001  -- Coil parallel with diode IN4007 the
   positive pole〝+〞on # 85 terminal
 002  -- Coil parallel with diode IN4007 the
   negative pole〝-〞on # 85 terminal
 898  H - 1CH - C - R1  001
 1  2  3  4   5  6
898 1A 898 1B 898 1C
NO : 30A 14VDC
40A 14VDC 40A 14VDC
NC : 20A 14VDC
Resistive load
898H 1A 898H 1B 898H 1C
NO : 50A 14VDC,50A 14VDC
20A 28VDC
40A 14VDC
15A 28VDC NC: 30A 14VDC,
20A 28VDC
15A 28VDC
Rated
voltage
(V)
Rated current
10 % at 23°C
(mA)
Coil resistance
10 % at 23°C
( )
Max. continuous
voltage
at 85°C (1)
Pick up
voltage(Max)
at 23°C
Drop out
voltage(Min)
at 23°C
Power consumption
at rated
voltage
120 % of 65 % of 10 % of12 133 90
24 66.7 360
rated rated rated approx. 1.6W
voltage voltage voltage
Notes：(1) Without switching the load.
SONG CHUAN
�0�
898
Outline Dimensions
Specification
 Contact material AgSnO alloy
 Contact voltage drop (1) Typ. 50mV at 10A
 Insulation resistance (1)  20M  Min. (DC 500V)
 Operate time (1) 20ms Max.
Release time (1) 20ms Max.
 Between open contact : AC 500V , 50/60Hz 1 min.
 Dielectric strength (1)
 Between contact and coil : AC 500V , 50/60Hz 1 min.
 Vibration resistance  Operating extremes  10～55Hz , amplitude 2mm
Operating extremes  10G
 Shock resistance
Damage limits  100G
 10,000,000 operations
Mechanical
 (frequency 18,000 operations/hr)
Life expectancy
 100,000 operations
 Electrical
 (frequency 1,200 operations/hr)
 Tempe rature range  Operating -40～+125°C (no freezing)
 Weight Approx. 40 g
Note：(1) initial value
◆898,898H(C,D,S)
◆898,898H(C1,D1,S1)
CL
(0.638)
16.2
7.
8
(0
.3
07
)
(0.319)
8.1
2.
3
(0
.0
91
)
(0.433)
11
(0.984)
25
0.
8
(0
.0
31
)
25
.8
(1
.0
16
)
25.8
(1.016)
CL
(0.638)
16.2
7.
8
(0
.3
07
)
(0.319)
8.1
2.
3
(0
.0
91
)
(0.433)
11
0.
8
(0
.0
31
)
(0.217)
φ5.5
(0.984)
25
(0.394)
10
25
.8
(1
.0
16
)
25.8
(1.016)
(0
.2
17
)
5.
5
SONG CHUAN
�0�
898
◆898,898H(C1S,D1S,S1S)
CL
(0.638)
16.2
7.
8
(0
.3
07
)
(0.319)
2.
3
(0
.0
91
)
(0.433)
11
0.
8
(0
.0
31
)
(0.217)
φ5.5
(0.984)
25
(0.394)
10
25
.8
(1
.0
16
)
25.8
(1.016)
(0
.1
65
)
4.
2
8.1
◆898H (D1SW)
◆898H (D1SF)
2.
3
(0
.0
91
)
(0.638)
16.2
7.
8
(0
.3
07
)
(0.319)
8.1
(1.291)
32.8
(1
.2
91
)
32
.8
(0.453)
11.5
(1
.4
17
)
36
(0
.2
68
)
6.
8
(0
.0
81
)
2.
05
(0
.0
31
)
0.
8
(0.433)
11
(0.571)
14.5
(0.768)
19.5
(1.791)
45.5
(0.886)
22.5
(1
.0
16
)
25
.8
(0.354)
9
(0.256)
φ6.55
(1.016)
25.8
(0.709)
18
(0
.1
81
)
4.
6
(0.354)
9
(0.492)
12.5
(1.417)
36
2.
3
(0
.0
91
)
(0.638)
16.2
7.
8
(0
.3
07
)
(0.319)
8.1
(1.122)
28.5
(1
.1
22
)
28
.5
(0
.0
31
)
0.
8
(0.433)
11
(1.457)
37
(0
.1
57
)
4(0.236)
6(0.768)
19.5
(0.886)
22.5
(1
.0
16
)
25
.8
(0
.0
53
)
1.
35
(0.354)
9
(0.256)
φ6.55
(1
.2
40
)
31
.5
(1.016)
25.8
(0.709)
18
(1.240)
31.5
(0.177)
4.5
SONG CHUAN
�0�
898
Engineering Data
BOTTOM VIEW
Wiring Diagram
1A 1B 1C
R1 001 002 85
86
85 87
86
30
8785
86
ａ 87
30
85 ａ87
86
30
85
86
85
86
A:0A B:25A C:30A D:40A E:50A Contact load(resistive)
Maximum mean coil temperature=155℃
80
Applied coil voltage (% of rated nominal)
Ambient temperature vs coil voltage for continuous duty
30
M
ax
.a
llo
w
ab
le
 a
m
bi
en
t t
em
pe
ra
tu
re
70
10
20
130
120
140
100
110
60
50
40
80
70
90
15010090 110 130120 140 160
E
D
A
B
C
14VDC resistive load/Switching current(A)
Life expectancy(898H)
10
0
10
10
N
um
be
r o
f o
pe
ra
tio
ns
6
5
7
20105 30 40
2A
1B
1A
50
3
avg
min
max
6
14013012011090 10070
4
80 150
1
min
avgmax
Operate time
Release time
2
8
10
12
16
14
18
Operate time/Release time
Ti
m
e
(m
s)
% of Nominal coil voltage (at 23℃)
(normally open contact)for resistive loads(898H)
Safe breaking,arc extinguished
Switching current(A)
S
w
itc
hi
ng
 v
ol
ta
ge
(V
D
C
)
1
10
15
20
30
50
40
2 3 10
100W
30
700W
200W
50
70
60
75
20
28VDC resistive load/Switching current(A)
Life expectancy(898H)
N
um
be
r o
f o
pe
ra
tio
ns
5
10
0
7
5
610
10
10
1A
200 15 25
1B
(-)
(+)(-)
(+)
———— All specifications subject to change.      Please contact Song Chuan for update. ————
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Automotive Relays category:
Click to view products by  Song Chuan manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
896H-1AH-D1SW-001-24VDC  896H-1AH-D1SW-R1-12VDC  896H-1CH-C1-001-12VDC  896H-1CH-S-24VDC  896HP-1AH-C-12VDC
G5CE1ASIDC12  AEV31024  1393204-2  1393302-3  13Z99A115-0074  1432872-1  1617057-2  2-1617057-2  CB1F-M-12V-H15  CB1-T-R-M-
12V  896H-1CH-D1SF-R1-12VDC  896H-1CH-D1SF-R1-T-12VDC  898H-1AH-D-001-12VDC  24198-1  5-1616920-2  5-1617052-9  5407-
0011-HS  CB1AF-M-12V-H59  5-1617346-8  103-1AH-C-12VDC  CF2Q-12V  V23134A1052X299  CP112J  896H-1AH-S1-001-12VDC
897H-1AH-D-R1-U01-12VDC  896H-1CH-D-U39-24VDC  896HP-1AH-C-U2120VDC  896E-1CH-D1SW-U57-12VDC  896H-1CH-D1SW-
R1-U30-12VDC  896H-1AH-C1S-R1-24VDC  102-1CH-C-12VDC  V23076A3001D142T  1-19042-6  3-1393305-1  J7TKNA9
V23234A1001X043-EV-144  V23086-R1851-A502  898H-1AH-D1SW-R1-12VDC  RH4C1P2607  RE031005  V23134M0052G242  1393204-1
 G8N-1L-AS DC12  V23076A3022D142  V23074A2001A402